1907.

NEW ZEALAND.

H.—16a.

POLICE PROVIDENT FUND:

REPORT OF BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION FOR YEAR ENDED 31sr MARCH, 1907.

Lard before Porliament in pursuance of Section 25 Subsection (5) of ‘“ The Police Provident

Fund Aect, 1899.”

Tur Board have to report that during the year ended 31st March last six sergeants and six
constables were retired with annual allowances under the Act and placed on the Fund. The

particulars are as follows :—

Rank and Name.

Constable Addison, James

N Cartmill, David
Sergeant Fieming, John

" Geerin, Michael J a.mes

” Kelly, Joseph Swmburne
Constable Nolan, Patrick
Sergeant O’ Ma.lley, James
Constable Scott, Nixson
Bergeant Stapleton, Richard

" Walker, Maxwell
Constable Whelan, Thomas

Y Wild, Frederick

Length of Annual Section of Act
Age. | “Gorice, Allowance. ungg:i:;gfch
Years. £ s 4.
57 37 93 1 6 12
55 32 87 12 0 12
65 33 115 8 7 13
65 34 118 18 7 13
55 34 118 18 7 12
65 31 84 17 3 13
65 41 125 18 6 13
62 31 84 17 3 13
63 36 125 18 6 13
55 28 93 13 8 12
60 37 98 11 O 13
60 38 9811 O 13

There were on the.31st March last three ex-Inspectors, twenty-one ex-sergeants, thirty-seven
ex-constables, three ex-detectives, two widows, and two children on the Fund, their aggregate
annual allowance being £6,270 17s. 6d.

The balance-sheeti and statement of receipts and disbursements, as required by section 25 of
the Act, are hereto annexed, from which it will be seen that on the 81st March there was a balance
to the credit of the Fund of £29,126 1s. 3d., being an increase of £2,004 18s. 9d. on the amount at
the corresponding date of the preceding year.

19th April, 1907.

Javes McGowax, Chairman.
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BALANCE-SHEET of the Ponrcr ProvipeEnt Funp, tinder Section 25 of ‘“The Police Provident
Fund Act, 1899,” for the Year ended 31st March, 1907.

D=,
Balance on 1st April, 1906
Contributions
Fines
Proceeds of sale of unolaimed property,
and cash found
Interest added by Public Trust Office

12th June, 1907.

£ s d.
27,121 2 6
6,800 14 11

46 5 0

55 311
1,274 19 3

£35,298 5 T,

Cr. £

Life allowances paid to ex-members of the

Foroe 5,609
Annual allowances to widows and chlldren 65
Contributions of deceased members granted

to widows .. 196
Refund of paré contributions on retirement 205
Publio Trust Office commission . 95
Balanoce .. 29,126

£85,298
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James MoGowan, Chairman.
Examined and found correct.—J. K. WarsurToN, Controller and Auditor-General.

SraTEMENT of REcEipTs and DisBursEMENTs of the Porice Provibent Fuxp for the Year
ended 31st March, 1907, under Section 25 of *‘The" Police Provident Fund Act, 1899.”

Dr. Receipts.
To Balance on 1st April, 1906 ..
Contributions from Auckland District
Napier "
Wanganui
" Wellington
" Greymouth
” Christchurch ,,
" Dunedin Y
Invercargill
Treasury

”

”

Fines

Prooceeds of sale of unclaimed ptoperty.
and cash found .. .

Interest added by Publio Trust Oﬂice

Carried forward ..

£
27,121
1,431
366
657
1,109
312
1,271
866
341
445
46
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. £85,208 5 7T

CR. Disbursements., £
By Life allowances paid to ex-members of
the Force during the year ended the
31st March, 1907, as follows :—

Addison, Ja,mes 88
Barlow, John .. 120
Bell, J ohn . 120
Ben]a.mm Lionel Downman 113
Brennan, William 111
Briggs, John 90
Browne, James Ulysses 49
Oa-rbmlll David 21
Christie, Andrew 54
Clarke, Andrew 120
Clarke, Henry .. 82
Costin, Patrick 49
Farmer, John .. 98
Finnerty, James 82
Fleming, John .. 54
Franklin, James 71
Frager, Charles 113
Fretwell Henry 73
Geerin, Michael James . 49
Grace, Martm e 149
Greene, Bernard 120
Hayes, John .. 54
Hobson, John Meade 52
Howa.rd Thomas 54
Hughes, Edwin Charles. . 60
Johnston, Henry 79
Joyce, Michael 68
Kelly, Joseph Swinburne’ 74
Kelly, Robert .. . 71
Moon, Alfred Morton . 105
Mulville, William Nugent 91
Murray, William . 88
MecCabe, John .. 84
MoGlella.n William John 65
McDonald Alexander .. 110
McDona.ld, Charles 93
MceGorman, John 87
McGovern, Francis 240
Neill, Robert 101
Nolan, Patrick.. 49
O'Connor, James 71
O’Grady, Thomas 120
O’Malley, James 70
O'Neill, Patrick 120
Pardy, William Stone 218
Pender, Peter .. 240
Pratt, James 76
Rist, William James 84
Roche, Michael 87
Ryan, John 68
Salmon, Henry 84
Scott, Nixson .. 70
Shirley, Paul 110
Stanley, Joseph 73
Stapleton, Richard 20
Sturmer, Edward 95
Walker, Maxwell 62
Walker, William ex-constable) 65
Walker, William (ex-sergeant) 91

Carried forward .. .. 5,298

s, d.
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SrareMENT of Receirrs and DisBursEMENTS of the PonicE ProvipENT FunND, &c.—continued.

Dg. Receipts.

Brought forward

Examined and found correct.—J. K. WaRBURTON, Controller and Auditor-General.

12th June, 1907.

£ s d.
35,298 65 7

£35,298 5 7

Cr. Disbursements.
Brought forward
Whelan, Thomas
White, Thomas
Wild, Frederick
Willis, Hubert .
Willoughby, Wllllam

By Annual allowances to widows and child-

ren—
Madden, Mrs.
children ..
Smith, Mrs. L. E., and one chlld
Contrlhutlons of deceased members
granted to widows—
Keaney, Catherine Agatha
Warring, Jane .

Refund of contmbutlons on retlrement —
Bailey, William Alfred .
Blank, Frederick William
Hall, John Joseph
Hurfit, Jacob Dynes
Isemonger, Anthony
Morris, George
Rochester, Charles Hem:y
Tanner, Samuel Bird ..
Wildermoth, Michael Joseph

Public Trust Office commission

Balanoce . .

M. A, and two

£
5,298
57

80

a

38

93

34
31

81
116

61
2
3
2

67
6
9

20

31

95

29,196
£35,998
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James McGowan, Chairman,

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (1,550 copies), £2 9s.

By Authority : JorN Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1907.

Price 3d.]
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